40.00 + 32898

ETAS ID: TM505566

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MPH Industries, Inc.		01/11/2019	Corporation: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	On-Duty Depot, Inc.	
Street Address:	316 East 9th Street	
City:	Owensboro	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42303	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4328999	ON-DUTY DEPOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8592520779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8592520889

Email: robin@iplaw1.net

Correspondent Name: Michael S. Hargis

Address Line 1: 800 Corporate Drive, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	190-074A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Hargis
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Hargis/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006524 FRAME: 0436

900481195

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Assignment") is made among the MPH Industries, Inc., a Kentucky corporation ("Assignor"), and On-Duty Depot, Inc., a Kentucky corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademark rights including the mark ON-DUTY DEPOT and U.S. Registration No. 4,328,999 (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the premises and covenants set forth herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee nunc pro tune, and Assignee hereby acquires and accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including any and all goodwill symbolized thereby, all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, all rights of priority and renewals, and all rights to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, unlawful imitation or other violation thereof or conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

ON-DUTY DEPOT, INC.

Kari Willia Kevin Willis President, ON-DUTT DEPOT, INC.

RECORDED: 01/11/2019